Website: https://buniadpurmahavidyalaya.ac.in/ Email: bmdepartmentofenglish@gmail.com Contact No.: (+91) 9474104184



DEPARTMENT OF ENGLISH BUNIADPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA

Selimabad, P.O.: Buniadpur, P.S.: Banshihari, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal, India- 733 121. (Affiliated to the University of Gour Banga)

Reference No.: BM/Eng/Add_on/001/2024

Date: 01/04/2024

Notice

This is to inform all the students of English Honours and English Major of Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya that the Department of English and the Cine Club the College, in collaboration with Hashtag Dinajpur, a Film Production House, will be organizing a 35-hour Add-on Course on "The Basics of Documentary Film-making" as per the terms of a signed MoU. The course will commence on April 8, 2024, sharp at 11 am in Room No. 9 (A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Hall) of the institution. All students of the Department of English are required mandatorily to enroll themselves by submitting the online registration form no later than April 5, 2024, without exception. Successful completion of the course will contribute to 22% of the internal marks. All students will be provided certificates of appreciation upon completion of the course.

Link for Online Registration: https://forms.gle/QijnWqhAuayup7ao8

*The link to join the WhatsApp group will be available only after submission of the Registration Form.

**For any further query please contact the Head of the Department of English, Dr. Tanima Dutta, during the office hours.

(Dr. Tanima Dutta)

Tanima Sut

Assistant Professor & Head

Department of English

Buniadpur Mahavidyalaya

Head

Department of English Bunjadpur Mahavidyalaya